

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21571 OF 2025**

Anwar Liyakant Khan

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Mores Nicoles Buthelo & Ors.

.....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Mhatre i/b Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.10-MCGM.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Having perused the prayers sought in the Petition, the Registry to submit a report to this Court whether the Petition pertains to the assignment of this Court or the learned Single Judge.

2. The said report to be submitted before the next date.

3. Stand over to **12<sup>th</sup> August 2025** under the caption for 'Fresh Admission'.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**