

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.21571 OF 2025

Anwar Liyakat Khan ... Petitioner

Versus

Mores Nocolos Buthelo & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
MONDAY, 25th AUGUST 2025***

P.C :

1 None appeared for the petitioner in the first as well as
the second session. Stand over to 15th September 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.