

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21571 OF 2025

Anwar Liyakat Khan

....Petitioner

Versus

Mores Nicoles Buthelo & Ors.

....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav for the Respondent, the BMC.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. None present for the Petitioner, either in the Court hall
or through video conferencing mode.

2. Stand over to 29th June, 2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)